1      Titan Enterprises Ltd ©2021  Atrato_Instruction_Manual_0322
®
2        Atrato_Instruction_Manual_0322
®
Table of Contents
1. General .......................................................................................................................... 5
1.1. Models with Display ................................................................................................ 6
2. Installation ..................................................................................................................... 7

Please check the model number before proceeding.
All meters can be programmed and monitored via the USB connection.
ORDERING CODE
First Three Digits = Flow Range
710 - = 2-500 ml/min
720 - = 0.01-1.7 l/min
740 - = 0.02-5 l/min
760 - = 0.1-20 l/min
 Fourth Digit = Seal Material
 V = Viton®
 N = Nitrile
 E = EPDM
 S = Silicone
 K = Kalrez®
  Fifth Digit = End Fittings
  0 = 3/8” John Guest (10bar)
  1 = 1/2" BSP PEEK (10bar)
  2 = 1/2" NPT 316 Stainless Steel (30bar)
  3 = 1/2" BSP 316 Stainless Steel (30bar)
   Sixth Digit = Wetted Material
   0 = PEEK / 316 Stainless Steel
   1 = PEEK / Borosilicate Glass
    Seventh/Eight Digit = Electronic Package
   A = Analog Output
   D = Display and Analog Output
   RA = 110oC Sensor Remote Electronics Analog Output
   RD = 110oC Sensor Remote Electronics Display and Analog Output
JLC INTERNATIONAL, INC
958 Town Center,
New Britain, PA 18901
Tel: (800)-599-4732, (215)-340-2650
jlcusa@jlcinternational.com Email:
6        Atrato_Instruction_Manual_0322
®
Example:
760 - V10 – D
This is a 20 L/Min flowmeter with Viton seals, half inch BSP PEEK fittings and a 316 stainless
steel flow tube with PEEK Mounts; fitted with a local digital display and an analog output.
1.1. Models with Display
All models with display have a left and right hand button with local functionality
Display Mode Left Hand Button Right Hand Button
TOTAL Mode - RESET TOTAL
Press and Hold for 5 Seconds
RATE Mode - -
BOTH Mode Switches Between RATE and
TOTAL on Display
RESETS TOTAL when on TOTAL display:
Press and Hold for 5 Seconds
BATCH Mode START / PAUSE Batch RESET BATCH TOTAL
(at end of batch)
NOTE: Batch mode can be reset to Ready
Mode by Pressing and Holding for 5
Seconds after start /pause has been
operated
LATCH ALARM
OUTPUT
RESET LATCHED ALARM
Press and Hold for 5 Seconds
-
JLC INTERNATIONAL, INC
958 Town Center,
New Britain, PA 18901
Tel: (800)-599-4732, (215)-340-2650
jlcusa@jlcinternational.com Email:
7        Atrato_Instruction_Manual_0322
®
2. Installation
� The Atrato must be installed in a positive pressure system. Ensure that
there is sufficient back pressure on the flowmeter to keep any gas in